447374 - ME573"Transctn cannt be postd due to errrs in prce detrmntn" Page 1 of 2

SAP Note
Y 447374 - ME573"Transctn cannt be postd due to errrs in prce detrmntn”

Version 6 Validity:

04.09.2014 - active Language English

Header Data

Released On 04.09.2014 07:32:56

Release Status Released for Customer
Component MM-PUR-GF Basic Functions
Priority Recommendations / Additional Info
Category Consulting

Symptom

when you post a goods receipt,the system displays error message ME 573 "Transaction
cannot be posted due to errors in price determination".

In the long text of the message, the following error has been marked:

"Error with maintenance delivery costs in master conditions. Delivery costs conditions
in different validity periods are not identical."

Other Terms

ME573, MBOl, MIGO

Reason and Prerequisites

This system behavior has been included in the R/3 standard with Note 446831. For more
information regarding the reasons, you must refer to Note 446831.

Solution

If this system behavior is not desired because the goods receipt must be posted
urgently or because inaccuracies are not relevant for you in the statistics_update, you
can deactivate the new program component through switch LF_BNK_CHECK in Include
LEINRF2N.

For this, proceed as described in the attached correction instruction.

Validity

Software Component From Rel. To Rel. And Subsequent

https://websmp130.sap-ag.de/sap(bD11biZjPTAwMQ==)/bc/bsp/sno/ui/main.do?para... 13-02-2015



447374 - ME573"Transctn cannt be postd due to errrs in prce detrmntn"

SAP_APPL

311

40B
45B
46B
46C
470
500
600
602
603
604
605
606
616
617

Page 2 of 2

Correction Instructions

Correction Instructions

Software Component Valid from Valid to Number

SAP_APPL
SAP_APPL
SAP_APPL
SAP_APPL
SAP_APPL

311

45B
602
603
604

40B
600
602

324990
324789
710942
710940
1144434

References

This document refers to:

SAP Notes

446831 Delivry costs with new price determination for goods receipt

This document is referenced by:

SAP Notes (1)

446831 Delivry costs with new price determination for goods receipt

https://websmp130.sap-ag.de/sap(bD11biZjPTAwMQ==)/bc/bsp/sno/ui/main.do?para...

13-02-2015



