SAP Note

447374 - ME573"Transctn cannt be postd due to errrs in prce detrmntn"

Version6Validity:LanguageEnglish04.09.2014 - activeLanguageEnglish

Header Data

Released On	04.09.2014 07:32:56
Release Status	Released for Customer
Component	MM-PUR-GF Basic Functions
Priority	Recommendations / Additional Info
Category	Consulting

Symptom

When you post a goods receipt, the system displays error message ME 573 "Transaction cannot be posted due to errors in price determination". In the long text of the message, the following error has been marked: "Error with maintenance delivery costs in master conditions. Delivery costs conditions in different validity periods are not identical."

Other Terms

ME573, MB01, MIGO

Reason and Prerequisites

This system behavior has been included in the R/3 standard with Note 446831. For more information regarding the reasons, you must refer to Note 446831.

Solution

If this system behavior is not desired because the goods receipt must be posted urgently or because inaccuracies are not relevant for you in the statistics update, you can deactivate the new program component through switch LF_BNK_CHECK in Include LEINRF2N. For this, proceed as described in the attached correction instruction.

.....

Validity

Software Component From Rel. To Rel. And Subsequent

SAP_APPL	311	311	
	40B	40B	
	45B	45B	
	46B	46B	
	46C	46C	
	470	470	
	500	500	
	600	600	
	602	602	
	603	603	
	604	604	
	605	605	
	606	606	
	616	616	
	617	617	

Correction Instructions

Correction Instructions

Software Component	Valid from	Valid to	Number
SAP_APPL	311	40B	<u>324990</u>
SAP_APPL	45B	600	<u>324789</u>
SAP_APPL	602	602	<u>710942</u>
SAP_APPL	603	603	<u>710940</u>
SAP_APPL	604	617	<u>1144434</u>

References

This document refers to:

SAP Notes 446831 Delivry costs with new price determination for goods receipt

This document is referenced by:

SAP Notes (1)446831 Delivry costs with new price determination for goods receipt